by Comcast in connection with the AT&T Broadband acquisition.  Included for the year ended December 31, 2002 are acquisition
   related  costs of $369  million  incurred  by AT&T  Broadband  prior to the  acquisition  of AT&T  Broadband  by Comcast and
   restructuring  and other  charges of $56 million  incurred  by AT&T  Broadband  in the first  quarter of 2002 and $15 to $20
   million of acquisition related costs incurred by Comcast in connection with the AT&T Broadband acquisition.

   11

   [COMCAST LOGO]

   TABLE 6
   Pro Forma Data - Commerce Segment (QVC) (Unaudited)
   (dollars and homes in millions)

   Base (1)   UK   Germany   Other (2) (3)   Total

Three Months Ended December 31, 2002
Revenue   $1,153   $94   $87   $47   $1,381
Gross Margin   35.5%   37.6%   31.7%   39.7%   35.6%
EBITDA   $263   $14   $5   $4   $286
EBITDA Margin   22.9%   14.6%   6.3%   5.9%   20.7%
Average Homes (4)   75.3   11.1   25.7   N/A   N/A
Revenue per Average Home (in local currency)   $15.31   (pound)5.49   (euro) 3.36   N/A   N/A

Three Months Ended December 31, 2001
Revenue   $1,088   $80   $64   $30   $1,262
Gross Margin   34.1%   38.4%   31.0%   39.6%   34.4%
EBITDA   $231   $12   ($1)   ($6)   $236
EBITDA Margin   21.3%   15.6%   (1.5%)   (22.6%)   18.7%
Average Homes (4)   72.9   9.4   23.6   N/A   N/A
Revenue per Average Home (in local currency)   $14.93   (pound)5.86   (euro) 2.99   N/A   N/A

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2002
Revenue   $3,672   $297   $275   $137   $4,381
Gross Margin   36.5%   35.8%   30.8%   40.6%   36.3%
EBITDA   $827   $28   $6   ($3)   $858
EBITDA Margin   22.5%   9.5%   2.4%   (2.9%)   19.6%
Average Homes (4)   74.4   10.4   25.0   N/A   N/A
Revenue per Average Home (in local currency)   $49.32   (pound)18.95   (euro) 11.54   N/A   N/A

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2001
Revenue   $3,373   $272   $198   $74   $3,917
Gross Margin   36.0%   35.9%   29.9%   41.9%   35.8%
EBITDA   $726   $25   ($7)   ($22)   $722
EBITDA Margin   21.5%   9.2%   (3.5%)   (29.7%)   18.4%
Average Homes (4)   71.9   9.1   23.3   N/A   N/A
Revenue per Average Home (in local currency)   $46.92   (pound)20.44   (euro) 9.44   N/A   N/A

(1)  Base Business includes domestic channel and QVC.com.

(2)  Other includes domestic and international infomercial businesses and QVC Japan.

(3)  For the three months ended  December 31, 2002, QVC Japan's  revenues and EBITDA were $33 million and $1 million,  respectively.